
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07X302 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : May 31 2007

CONTRACT NO :007356 REGION NO : 4 AWARDED ON :

VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL2666

HWY :SR 005,012,205
------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER -------

TITLE :I-5 ET AL

SOUTHWEST REGION

BRIDGE SEISMIC RETROFIT

07X302

MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC. MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE 20210 142ND AVE NE 98072

PO BOX 1330

PROJECT :
GRESHAM    OR  970303541 WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330

COUNTY(S) :CLARK,COWLITZ,LEWIS
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100214 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010

ITEM

NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./

EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:

TIME:

04/26/2007

14:21

DOT_RGGB01

BH-9999(456)

PRICE PER UNIT/

ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -41.41 % -2.34 %

75,000.00 -53,000.00 125,000.00 -3,000.00128,000.00

2  CLEARING

L.S. 400.00 % 25.00 %

10,000.00 8,000.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00

STRUCTURE

3 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A

L.S. -82.27 % -71.63 %

25,000.00 -116,000.00 40,000.00 -101,000.00141,000.00

4  COLUMN JACKETING-BRIDGE 205/003 S-E

L.S. -34.44 % 55.56 %

295,000.00 -155,000.00 700,000.00 250,000.00450,000.00

5  COLUMN JACKETING-BRIDGE 5/118 N-W

L.S. 50.00 % 200.00 %

75,000.00 25,000.00 150,000.00 100,000.0050,000.00

6  COLUMN JACKETING-BRIDGE 5/145

L.S. 30.00 % 8.33 %

78,000.00 18,000.00 65,000.00 5,000.0060,000.00

7  SEISMIC RETROFIT-BRIDGE 12/241

L.S. 193.33 % 133.33 %

88,000.00 58,000.00 70,000.00 40,000.0030,000.00

SURFACING

100.0000

8 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

12.0000 TON 66.67 % 50.0000 -16.67 %

1,200.00 480.00 600.00 -120.00

60.0000

720.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

700.0000

9 COMMERCIAL HMA

4.0000 TON 250.00 % 100.0000 -50.00 %

2,800.00 2,000.00 400.00 -400.00

200.0000

800.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

700.0000

10 ESC LEAD

12.0000 DAY 536.36 % 275.0000 150.00 %

8,400.00 7,080.00 3,300.00 1,980.00

110.0000

1,320.00

5.0000

11 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

560.0000 S.Y. -61.54 % 37.5000 188.46 %

2,800.00 -4,480.00 21,000.00 13,720.00

13.0000

7,280.00

9.0000

12 SILT FENCE

1080.0000 L.F. 125.00 % 7.5000 87.50 %

9,720.00 5,400.00 8,100.00 3,780.00

4.0000

4,320.00

13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

4,000.00 4,000.004,000.00

1.0000

14 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND

3650.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % 1.5000 -70.00 %

3,650.00 -14,600.00 5,475.00 -12,775.00

5.0000

18,250.00

7.0000

15 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

1400.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

9,800.00 2,800.00 7,000.00 0.00

5.0000

7,000.00

TRAFFIC

200.0000

16 REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL

25.0000 L.F. 1,011.11 % 50.0000 177.78 %

5,000.00 4,550.00 1,250.00 800.00

18.0000

450.00

20.0000

17 TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER

612.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 24.0000 60.00 %

12,240.00 3,060.00 14,688.00 5,508.00

15.0000

9,180.00
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10.0000

18 REMOVING AND RESETTING EXISTING PERMANENT BARRIER

74.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

740.00 370.00 370.00 0.00

5.0000

370.00

5,000.0000

19 TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR

3.0000 EACH 0.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 %

15,000.00 0.00 15,000.00 0.00

5,000.0000

15,000.00

1,100.0000

20 RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR

1.0000 EACH 10.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

1,100.00 100.00 1,000.00 0.00

1,000.0000

1,000.00

400.0000

21  REMOVING AND RESETTING SIGN

1.0000 EACH 300.00 % 500.0000 400.00 %

400.00 300.00 500.00 400.00

100.0000

100.00

15.0000

22 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

480.0000 HR 400.00 % 7.0000 133.33 %

7,200.00 5,760.00 3,360.00 1,920.00

3.0000

1,440.00

9,500.0000

23 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

2.0000 EACH 533.33 % 5,000.0000 233.33 %

19,000.00 16,000.00 10,000.00 7,000.00

1,500.0000

3,000.00

2.0000

24 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

240.0000 HR -42.86 % 8.0000 128.57 %

480.00 -360.00 1,920.00 1,080.00

3.5000

840.00

25 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. 100.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

45.0000

26 FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS

128.0000 HR 2.27 % 45.0000 2.27 %

5,760.00 128.00 5,760.00 128.00

44.0000

5,632.00

27 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

L.S. -90.00 % -73.33 %

1,500.00 -13,500.00 4,000.00 -11,000.0015,000.00
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30.0000

28 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

748.0000 S.F. 66.67 % 27.5000 52.78 %

22,440.00 8,976.00 20,570.00 7,106.00

18.0000

13,464.00

OTHER ITEMS

29 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00

30 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

31 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00

32 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

33 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 100.00 % -99.98 %

10,000.00 5,000.00 1.00 -4,999.005,000.00

$806,234.00 -18.33% $1,292,798.00 30.96%$987,170.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$806,234.00 $1,292,798.00BASE TOTAL -18.33% 30.96%$987,170.00


